25.  risk management (Continued)

78

Griffin MininG LiMited

notes to the FinanCial statements

Foreign currency denominated financial assets and liabilities, translated into US Dollars at the closing rate, are as follows:

 2021 2020

   GBP Rmb AusD GBP Rmb AusD
 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000

Financial assets 729 32,804 1,000 1,470 17,945 967
Financial liabilities (1,300) (42,189) (37) (414) (46,279) (152)

Short term exposure (571) (9,385) 963 1,056 (28,334) 815

Interest rate risk

The Group’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates primarily to the Group’s bank deposits with floating
interest rates. The Group currently does not have an interest rate hedging policy.

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the net results for the year and equity to a reasonably possible change in interest
rates of + 100% and - 100% (2020: + 300% - 100%), with effect from the beginning of the year. These changes are considered to
be reasonable based on observation of current market conditions within which the Group operates.

The sensitivity analysis is based upon the Group’s deposits at each balance sheet date:

 2021 2020
 Plus 100% Minus 100% Plus 300% Minus 100%
 $000 $000 $000 $000

Net result for the year 236 (236) 296 (108)

Fixed and non interest bearing financial assets and liabilities are as follows:
 2021 2020

 Floating  Non interest Total Floating  Non interest Total
 interest rate bearing  interest rate bearing

 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000

Financial assets
Cash at bank 38,159 - 38,159 16,435 - 16,435
Other receivables - 344 344 - 4,823 4,823

Total Financial assets 38,159 344 38,503 16,435 4,823 21,258

Finance lease liabilities (971) - (971) (383) - (383)
Trade and other payables - (48,193) (48,193) - (50,709) (50,709)

Total Financial liabilities (971) (48,193) (49,164) (383) (50,709) (51,092)

Net Financial assets / (liabilities) 37,188 (47,849) (10,661) 16,052 (45,886) (29,834)

Other receivables in 2020 have been restated to exclude prepayments, and other payables in 2020 have been restated to exclude
tax payable.

Commodity risk

The Group is exposed to the risk of changes in commodity prices and in particular that for zinc, gold and to a lesser extent silver
and lead. The Group currently sells its metal concentrate production by way of open auctions in China. The Group did not hedge
its metal production in 2021 or in 2020.

25.  risk management (Continued)
Foreign Currency Risk (continued)

79

RepoRt and accounts 2021

notes to the FinanCial statements

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the net results for the year and equity to a reasonably possible change in the